
 2019 EKI Invitational

Skater Groups

STAR 1 Group 1 Maegan Fowler Sparwood SC
Zoe Miklos Crowsnest Pass SC 
Braylin Biddlecombe Kimberley SC
Dahlia Malfair Columbia Valley SC
Amelia Meisner Crowfoot SC

Group 2 Ashlynn Rusnak Sparwood SC
Emma Jacobsen Columbia Valley SC
Evan Moody Kimberley SC
Alyssa Friesen Columbia Valley SC
Kyra Tarves Kimberley SC

Group 3 Laurel Bieber Cochrane SC
Grace Gillespie Crownsest Pass SC
Sydney Biddlecombe Kimberley SC
Maria Beninger Nelson SC
Brooklyn Dober Golden SC 

Group 4 Oona Williams Rossland Figure SC
Kara Kakuno Columbia Valley SC
Ella Janes Golden SC 
Maylyn Tarves Kimberley SC
Katelynn Kurkowsky Cochrane SkatingClub
Paige Shiner Cochrane SC

STAR 2 Group 1 Kate Morden Crowfoot SC
Morgan Pryhitko Fernie SC
Poppy Terpstra Beaver Valley SC
Nicole Roa Fernie SC
Julia De Bruyne Kimberley SC
Adleigh Rodgers Beaver Valley SC
Piper Silliphant Chalabi Kimberley SC

Group 2 Brogan McKee Glencoe SC
Aili Brackett Nelson SC
Shiloh Ballak Cochrane SC
Alexandra Todorovic Thorncliffe Greenview Ice SC
Ella Woodman Crowsnest Pass SC
Piper Halliday Cochrane SC
Kendra De Bruyne Kimberley SC

Group 3 Jemma Lebessis Golden SC 
Aila LaFleur Golden Figure SC
Kate Moody Kimberley SC
Saiya Miklos Crowsnest SC
Genevieve Edwards Kimberley SC
Jaelyn Kerkhoven Sparwood SC
Rosie Pallone Sparwood SC

Group 4 Isabella Caracciolo Glencoe SC
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Eva Manaigre Rossland Figure SC
Jocelyn Peters Cochrane SC
Danika Dewar Fernie SC
Ellie Kermode Rossland Figure SC
Tiia Brackett Nelson SC
Mackenzie Derosier Kimberley SC

Group 5 Tianna Craig Columbia Valley SC
Kiri Steven Rossland Figure SC
Feiyah McLean Cochrane SC
Mya Doerksen Kimberley SC
Sage Wanhella Nelson SC
Ryan Anderson Cranbrook SC
Jenna Decaire Thorncliff Greenview Ice SC

STAR 3 Group 1 Libby Code Glencoe SC
Hazel Schmaltz Canmore SC
Vivian Liu Crowfoot SC
Lucia McCollister Fernie SC
Sierra Meisner Crowfoot SC
Taryn Mutcher Fernie SC
Hannah Fishlock Golden Figure SC

Group 2 Megan Snopek Golden Figure SC
Payton Fowler Beaver Valley SC
Katie Roth Glencoe SC
Ellie Allison Cochrane SC
Payton Stanley Sparwood SC
Jocelyn Derksen Beaver Valley SC
Mackenzie Cann Cochrane SC

Group 3 Gabrielle Fiorini Glencoe SC
Emeline Caton Glencoe SC
Carly Rusnak Sparwood SC
Lily Senycz Sparwood SC
Kate Powell Glencoe SC
Aziza Rubenstein Golden SC 
Adelaide Harris Glencoe SC

Group 4 Mischa Wilde Thorncliffe Greenview Ice SC
Jessica Streker Sparwood SC
Remi Hilty Canmore SC
Julia Kolber Glencoe SC
Courtenay Krebs Columbia Valley SC
Shayla Duff Crowsnest Pass SC 
Morgan Duff Crowsnest Pass SC 

Group 5 Cassee Gilbert Sparwood SC
Makenna O'Connor Columbia Valley SC
Isabella Ferraro Kimberley SC
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Claire Moore Cochrane SC
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley SC
Karysa Gregory Crowsnest Pass SC 
Julia Chalifour Kimberley SC

Group 6 Lauren Hehn Kimberley SC
Pyper Standing Kimberley SC
Everest Williams Rossland Figure SC
Sailor Ferrier Kimberley SC
Sydney Rollheiser Kimberley SC
Audry Hall Rossland Figure SC
Tabbatha Trombley Kimberley SC
Virushaa Bahra Kimberley SC

STAR 4 U13 Group 1 Brooklyn Adams Calgary Winter Club
Tia Schacher Golden SC 
Teagan Mac Con Fernie SC
Sarah Vollendorf Glencoe SC
Nya Pettit Thorncliffe Greenview Ice SC
Sierra Gelette Golden Figure SC
Avery Chardonnens Fernie SC

Group 2 Kaitlyn Eiserman Cochrane SC
Allison Cote Kimberley SC
Hayden Fraser Fernie SC
Natalia Deutsch Kimberley SC
Ava Mattersdorfer Fernie SC
Saffian Douglas Columbia Valley SC
Rebecca van Urk Columbia Valley SC

Group 3 Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook SC
Emma Harrington Sparwood SC
Lauren Rowsell Cochrane SC
Madison Stanley Sparwood SC
Arianna Greco Cranbrook SC
Haylee Effray Cranbrook SC
Sage Jonker Canmore SC
Alexis Brassington Cochrane SC

Solo Dance 2/3 Group 1 Bentley Halliday Cochrane SC
Adleigh Rodgers Beaver Valley SC
Lucia McCollister Fernie SC
Taryn Mutcher Fernie SC
Piper Halliday Cochrane SC

Group 2 Saiya Miklos Crowsnest SC
Eva Manaigre Rossland Figure SC
Danika Dewar Fernie SC
Ellie Kermode Rossland Figure SC
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Tiia Brackett Nelson SC
Shayla Duff Crowsnest Pass SC 

Group 3 Morgan Duff Crowsnest Pass SC 
Kiri Steven Rossland Figure SC
Feiyah McLean Cochrane SC
Everest Williams Rossland Figure SC
Sage Wanhella Nelson SC
Audry Hall Rossland Figure SC

PRE-INTRO INTERPRETIVE Group 1 Teagan Mac Con Fernie SC
Sarah Vollendorf Glencoe SC
Avery Chardonnens Fernie SC
Ellie Kermode Rossland Figure SC
Carmen Glover Castlegar SC
Hayden Fraser Fernie SC
Ava Mattersdorfer Fernie SC

Group 2 Saffian Douglas Columbia Valley SC
Courtenay Krebs Columbia Valley SC
Makenna O'Connor Columbia Valley SC
Rebecca van Urk Columbia Valley SC
Isabella Ferraro Kimberley SC
Kiri Steven Rossland Figure SC
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley SC

Group 3 Karysa Gregory Crowsnest Pass SC
Lauren Hehn Kimberley SC
Everest Williams Rossland Figure SC
Ryan Anderson Cranbrook SC
Audry Hall Rossland Figure SC
Bethany van Urk Columbia Valley SC
Tabbatha Trombley Kimberley SC

INTRO INTERPRETIVE Group 1 Libby Code Glencoe SC
Sarah Thompson Crowfoot SC
Kaitlyn Eiserman Cochrane SC
Jessica Streker Sparwood SC
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook SC
Julia Chalifour Kimberley SC

Group 2 Anastasia Salekin Castlegar SC
Emma Harrington Sparwood SC
Madison Stanley Sparwood SC
Sailor Ferrier Kimberley SC
Adrian Moody Kimberley SC
Makayla Pickering Nelson SC

BRONZE INTERPRETIVE Group 1 Paige Polacik Fernie SC
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Calleigh Morden Crowfoot SC
Allison Cote Kimberley SC
Olive Schmaltz Canmore SC
Zoe Melanson Crowfoot SC
Natalia Deutsch Kimberley SC
Megan Formella Glencoe SC
Ocea Dubray Columbia Valley SC
Sarah Rowland Crowfoot SC
Mica Kostenuk Crowfoot SC
Evan Jiang Kimberley SC
Avery Pettit Thorncliff Greenview Ice SC
Grace MacCullam Crowfoot SC
Bree Chardonnens Fernie SC
Pyper Standing Kimberley SC
Arianna Greco Cranbrook SC
Alexis Brassington Cochrane SC

Group 2 Sydney Rollheiser Kimberley SC
Kara Formella Glencoe SC
Gabbi Ottavainen Columbia Valley SC
Emerson Zimmerman Fernie SC
Sydney Polacik Fernie SC
Joyce Lau Canmore SC
Daniela Andreoli Crowfoot SC
Kana Dolgopol Kimberley SC
Callie Krebs Columbia Valley SC
Evelyn Archibald Cochrane SC
Bree Fitzpatrick Beaver Valley SC
Shanniah Richmond Fernie SC
Virushaa Bahra Kimberley SC
Grace Evenson Glencoe SC
Charlize Du Preez Kimberley SC
Alyna Raposo Golden SC 
Brianne Morris Nelson SC
Ashlynn Saluk Fernie SC

ELEMENTS STAR 2 Group 1 Kate Morden Crowfoot SC
Morgan Pryhitko Fernie SC
Nicole Roa Fernie SC
Bentley Halliday Cochrane SC
Libby Code Glencoe SC
Julia De Bruyne Kimberley SC
Adleigh Rodgers Beaver Valley SC

Group 2 Piper Silliphant Chalabi Kimberley SC
Brogan McKee Glencoe SC
Aili Brackett Nelson SC
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Alexandra Todorovic Thorncliffe Greenview Ice SC
Piper Halliday Cochrane SC
Kendra De Bruyne Kimberley SC
Kate Moody Kimberley SC
Genevieve Edwards Kimberley SC

Group 3 Jaelyn Kerkhoven Sparwood SC
Rosie Pallone Sparwood SC
Adelaide Harris Glencoe SC
Eva Manaigre Rossland Figure SC
Danika Dewar Fernie SC
Ellie Kermode Rossland Figure SC
Carmen Glover Castlegar SC
Tiia Brackett Nelson SC

Group 4 Mackenzie Derosier Kimberley SC
Kiri Steven Rossland Figure SC
Anastasia Salekin Castlegar SC
Feiyah McLean Cochrane SC
Mya Doerksen Kimberley SC
Sage Wanhella Nelson SC
Ryan Anderson Cranbrook SC
Jenna Decaire Thorncliff Greenview Ice SC

ELEMENTS STAR 3 Group 1 Vivian Liu Crowfoot SC
Lucia McCollister Fernie SC
Sierra Meisner Crowfoot SC
Taryn Mutcher Fernie SC
Payton Fowler Beaver Valley SC
Katie Roth Glencoe SC
Ellie Allison Cochrane SC
Saiya Miklos Crowsnest SC

Group 2 Sarah Vollendorf Glencoe SC
Jocelyn Derksen Beaver Valley SC
Gabrielle Fiorini Glencoe SC
Emeline Caton Glencoe SC
Carly Rusnak Sparwood SC
Lily Senycz Sparwood SC
Kate Powell Glencoe SC
Mischa Wilde Thorncliff Greenview Ice SC

Group 3 Jessica Streker Sparwood SC
Julia Kolber Glencoe SC
Courtenay Krebs Columbia Valley SC
Shayla Duff Crowsnest Pass SC 
Morgan Duff Crowsnest Pass SC 
Cassee Gilbert Sparwood SC
Makenna O'Connor Columbia Valley SC
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Isabella Ferraro Kimberley SC

Group 4 Kayla Wolfenden Columbia Valley SC
Karysa Gregory Crowsnest Pass SC
Lauren Hehn Kimberley SC
Pyper Standing Kimberley SC
Everest Williams Rossland Figure SC
Sydney Rollheiser Kimberley SC
Audry Hall Rossland Figure SC
Tabbatha Trombley Kimberley SC

ELEMENTS STAR 4 Group 1 Calleigh Morden Crowfoot SC
Brooklyn Adams Calgary Winter Club
Nya Pettit Thorncliffe Greenview Ice SC
Kaitlyn Eiserman Cochrane SC
Allison Cote Kimberley SC
Zoe Melanson Crowfoot SC
Natalia Deutsch Kimberley SC

Group 2 Megan Formella Glencoe SC
Saffian Douglas Columbia Valley SC
Rebecca van Urk Columbia Valley SC
Evan Jiang Kimberley SC
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook SC
Julia Chalifour Kimberley SC
Lauren Rowsell Cochrane SC

Group 3 Arianna Greco Cranbrook SC
Haylee Effray Cranbrook SC
Sailor Ferrier Kimberley SC
Adrian Moody Kimberley SC
Alexis Brassington Cochrane SC
Makayla Pickering Nelson SC
Kana Dolgopol Kimberley SC
Virushaa Bahra Kimberley SC


